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Greetings from the Executive and Board of the IATJ. 

 

Dear Colleagues: 

 

Thank you for attending the 9
th

 Assembly in Ottawa, Canada on September 28 and 29, 2018. Planning is in 

the works for the 10
th

 Assembly in Cambridge, England on September 13 and 14, 2019. Reserve those 

dates. 

 

We are continuing to pursue new members for the IATJ and we will be invoicing membership fees for 

2019 in the New Year. 

 

Attached for your information is a “summary introductory paper” prepared by clerks at the Tax Court of 

Canada in relation to Introductory Principles of International Courses. 

 

We wish to extend to all of our colleagues a happy holiday season. 

 

Thank you for your continued support of the IATJ. 

 

E.P. Rossiter 

President 

 

 
The 2018-2019 executive for the IATJ is: 

Chief Justice Eugene Rossiter (Canada), President; eugene.rossiter@tcc-cci.gc.ca  

Judge Philippe Martin (France), 1
st
 Vice-President; philippe.martin@conseil-etat.fr  

Judge Michael Beusch (Switzerland, 2
nd

 Vice-President; michael.beusch@bvger.admin.ch  
Judge Friederike Grube (Germany), Secretary-General;Friederike.Grube@bfh.bund.de  

Judge Willem Wijnen (Netherlands), Treasurer; W.Wijnen@ibfd.org  

 

Executive members at large include:  

Judge Malcolm Gammie (U.K.) mgammie@oeclaw.co.uk,  

Judge Peter Panuthos (U.S.A.) stjpanuthos@ustaxcourt.gov,  

Judge Fabio Prieto Souza (Brazil) fabio.prieto@uol.com.br,  

Judge Dagmara Dominik-Ogińska (Poland) dagmara.dominik@wp.pl,  

Judge Vesa-Peka Nuotio (Finland)  vesa-pekka.nuotio@oikeus.fi 

Dr. Vineet Kothari (India) kotharivineet@gmail.com,  

Judge Peter Darak (Hungary)  international@kuria.birosag.hu   

Judge Manuel Luciano Hallivis Pelayo (Mexico) manuel.hallivis@tfjfa.gob.mx,  

Justice Jennifer Davies (Australia) justice.davies@fedcourt.gov.au. 

President Massimo Scuffi (Italy) massimo.scuffi@giustizia.it 
Chairman Anthony Gafoor (Trinidad & Tobago) adjg1@yahoo.com 
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